1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) SAEE. HEBE (1)




Ref. |[Note Fart Mo o E. C. ﬁmt.
No. |l & & Description TWEHR i & ﬁﬁ
1 SD=0840751=5P HINGE SCREW Dm= 4,35 Ha 7.5 8% 535% Ded I5 H=7,% 1
4 WZ=0841510=KP WAVED WASHER &,4X11%0,3 TSATSTERYE & 4X11%0,3 1
-3 WP=0451054=50 WASHER 5,5%T1x1 E%TmAta 4, 50111 1
& WP=0450000=5D WASHER &,S5X8X0,5 E3T*n*3 &, ,5%8%0,5 &
5 55=-46090810-5P SCREW P/bb=40 L= 7,5 E32L* 9/6h=40 Lw7,5 &
& 55=1110840~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥RFLE 11/ 64=40 Lud 7
7 $5=T0R0410=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 3.8 INEB3u* 1 /Bebh L=3 R 1
. 100=-01709 TAKE=UP THREAD CUTTER FOErAX 1
v T00=-01457 FACE PLATE ASM, Aof3 9% 1
1% 100=092587 TAKE=UP COVER SE* =)= B 1
11 100=02004 TAKE=UP COYER WINDOW ;ﬁﬁ‘:nn*- Fuz=* o 1
12 55=T111120=5p SCREW  11/6&=40 Lm10,5 FRER2Y* 11/64=40 L=10,5 z
13 100=01808 TAEE=UP COVER FuE*uht= A 1
14 §5=-2090710=5pP SCREW 9/84=40 L=7 TRTIIN® 9/ bb=40 L=T 1
TS TO00=0&500 | TAFE=UPF THEEAD GUIDE B, 0S/BT [TO0=-06856 -
100=056854 | TAKE=UP THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 05781 [PaE TPt B P2 1
15=1 100=04802 | SPRING A 0578 [NUSTEETIAT 42 A (11
15=2 100=04501 HOLDE®R PLATE A O0S/B1 [AufkanI43 €13
15=3 100=05807 | TAKE=UP THREAD GUIDE A OS/781 |PoE*ofbPr4 B (1)
15=4 SD-0380551~-51L |HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 W= 5.5 |A,05/81 [3*3L* D=3 B HeS,5 €13
16 §5-7110910=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= & 5 THETIL® 11/ bb=40 L=8,5 &
17 Foo=07105 "ETDE TOVER ' ) F=4 VPALBAY- B 1
1% 100=01204 GASKET Pl YIALRN*= B e 1
19 100=04500 GASKET Aa4R ey 9
20 B1187=552=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 |[TA=1050504=R0 -
TA=405050&=PR0 RUBBER PLUG ALq12/79 [Faky 5
£l B1144=012=000 RUBBER PLUG D 12779 [TA=TZ58705=R0 -
r Th=4250705=R0 RUEEER pPLUG A, 12/79 [Fiky T 1
22 Bq1158=589=000 RUBBER PLUG FT spuae 2
23 B1114=01Z=000 THREAD GUIDE PINM TEPITAAr = 1
24 B1189=415=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 [TA=2101002=R0O -
TA=2101002=RO RUBBER PLUG A A2/ TS (ki i
25 100=00204 ARM OIL SHIELD Pl PI*IE -4 1
A TOU=0L000 RUBBER PLUG “]FTTETTE‘ - = -
TA=0900707=R0O RUBBER PLUG A 12779 |p2P 1
F 100=0&000 RUBBER PLUG B, 12/79 [TA=0900F707=R0O -
TA=0900707=R0O RUBBER PLUG A,12/79 [Fde 1
SE 55=9910840=-5p SCREW 19/64~40 L=8 C,O07/79 [100=08%02 )
9 100=04%02 TAKE=UP THREAD GUIDE C,07/79 |55=1110840=5pP 1
30 T00-06407T  TTEWNSION RELEASE AUXTLIARY PIN fhyks iETEEFF""": B o
3 55=R110750=5P SCREW 11/6&=40 L= 4,5 PAFLY T1/764=40 L®4,5 1
32 100=05440 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, fF¥3=01"9 2% 1
iz 100=04252 TEMSION RELEASE PIN ASM, frIgAE®y 22 1)
34 100=05809 | TEMSIN POST SOCKET AEFI=Lf* =3 1%
35 E5=RB000&4V0=5P | SCREW 9/ /6k=&0 L= 5.5 FARLY 9l bhed) L=5.5 1)
LT =OgT 0k TAEE=UF SPRING X UILE i1}
37 100=05450 TENSION POST ASH, FFI=uR*= 2= (1)
18 100=05%08 FELT TEFI=LT*S TIhE (2
19 100=05452 TENSION DISC ASM, {FFJ=nyrn o= €13
&0 100=06005 TENSION BISC HOLDER {E§I-u%em jay €13
&1 [:] =01¢=A00 TENSION SPRING T ECTREN) LE}]
42 B3120=125=000 TENSION DISC STOPPER fFFI=u3 nFapr 4 {13
4“3 B3116=125=000 TENSION NUT fr¥I=u YR (13
ad $5-811p75%50=5P SCREW 11/6&-4p L= &,5 AU 11/64-kp L®6,5 1
&5 100=05353% PRE=TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, 7* UFubay 9= = 1
3 - =5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3.5 FARLY O/44=40 Lu3, 5 (1)
&7 100=05056 THREAD EYELET ASM, Ui Awn¥ 23 €13}
LA G510&=151=000 TENSION NUT fr¥3=5 TUF €12
&9 G5109=151=000 SPRING fF¥3=Y TYF FiN*2 (1)
50 G5107=151=000 SPRIMG fFFI=f e {1}
51 GST0BE-T57= THREAD DISC TFF3=L 75 (2)
52 100=05%04 PRE=TENSION PIN JE YR LLI L D 1)
33 100=01006 GASKET FeL YTASHA% = A NUEY 1
e 100=00859 SIDE COVER ASM, Pmi YOAumNS = A D2 1
55 55=7110910=5p SCREW 11/6&=40 L= B,5 TREIEL* 11/64=40 L=8,5 &




sEOR, sraEmEE (2)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2}




2. For LE-12B0B ( For attackng elasic lapes. )

LZ-|2808BM (JLF— F4TIHE)

Ref. |Note Part No. o E C. Amt.
No. |k L Description g i A gl #i :ﬂ&
1 1T00=32051 NFYLOM CAR ATHP LT 43T apwge 1
1=1 B183F=232=010D FUBBER PLMNG D,12/79 [TA=0850,404=20 -

TA=QB5Q506=RD RUBBER PLIIG A 12079 (ki 4
& 100-045355 BED SLIDE ASM, AnMifa o= ]
3 100=04307 BED SLIDE RLRNE 13
A E1111=012=00¢0 BED S5LIDE SPRING ANSUST 3 €13
5 E=60E0210=5P SCREW  5/32=54 L= 4,9 E33zm T/R2=54 L= 1,9 (2
A £S=2090320-TP SCREW 9/és=40 LB ThTIan* FF5a=40 LuR 2
7 01 1100=0210% THROAT PLATE A iDL ) 1
8 Qo2 [1p0=p2202 THROAT PLATE B Tl -
@ 100=p&20H BED PLATE RETatrL :
11 SS=7pP0820-TP SCREW %F64=4p L=3 THYFILY 9rGL=6n L=8 2
11 100=3190¢g GASKET BHAZ* BT NIT* 1*es 1
12 190=-318p5 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR AOX COVER NMNI* T 4377 1
13 §5=7110910=5pP SCREW 11F44=-40 L= B,.5 IRET2u* 1V hrayn |= §. 3
15 100=3%451 GROLIMD WIRE ASH, 59 S pwps 2z 1
16 100=30500 HELECAL GEAR BODX COVER MF JE* = P27 37029 1
L 55=-7111120-5p SCREW 117&4=40 L=10,5 FNEFIVS 11/54=40 L=10,5 "
1B 100=-3740s OIL SHFELD RUBBER | el B L 1
19 55=51407LD=TP SCRES {3/64=40 L= &,5 [F3228* 19086=40 L=4.5 g
FI7 100=37 307 OIL SHIELD PLATE R 1
21 100=01%03 BED SUPPORT PLATE AT TR Lo e ;
22 IS5=6111210=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 | F B 19/64=40 L=12 =

Mote | ;£482)01.... For LZ-1280 LZ- | 2808




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS LEa, gHEf{E




Pl

{24803 Seleciwe pari.

Lo .

A For JE.

Haf. |[Mote Fart Mo
; o J . E. C. Amt.
T L o B Description TwEH & # Redq. |
1 100-08506 COUNTERWETGHT PRNTECT (NG PLATF TUTTAEY RIs AT L
2 S5-K6EQTIo=5P | SCREWw  w/32-2% L=7 i3t 8137 L= :
3 TE=REENET =TT ETWED  T/E=LC L=¢€ T En 1;5 =l et -
& RG=0442401=02 RUERER KING ﬁu;j- “=40 L=a 1
N | S SCREW 9/52=P8 L=14 FELSAL% 4 EFacy - 1
6 100-08%44 COUNTERWETGHT AsM, et T 1
7 | 55=24812%0-cp SCRFW 1/&=41 L=12 ANPEe L 17 1
a | 100=35657 PIY ASH, ERE FoAfa=tt =32 €1}
5 | RO=0Z9VEFT=00 | AUESER RING DA e P2 1
19 E1R10=552=00] O1L WICK e o Lo i £1
11 100=08"01 MATN SHAFT e (1)
|12 100=087¢" MATN SHAFT BUSHING, FEONT Au* T FLAdp I
|13 £5=81511%2-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10.5 FAZL* 15/84=2H 0 :
14 CS=1&7121a=5H THRUYST COLLAR A%Y, GCela,?? waig 134 pT Th T L=1u.5 ~ 1
1% SSSREETETO-TE | SCREW Y/E=EU LeE LAty DRlk-le H=1s o 2
16 §5=7151128-8p  |SCheW  15/44=2R L=11 ; e R 3
17 B1703=727=000=a [HATH SHAFT RUSHIRG, INTERMEOIAYE | MLE D 41“ Ten =T 11
18 100=083)R qAalN SHAFT SPTQCKET . i agblf 15::.' 1
19 55=A460610=Tp SEREW 1/&=40 L= | Ll 1
20 56-1200001-pff  |SEARING N=20¥47 - e gttt 2
21 s5=aTSTI58=TP | SCRFW 15764=-28 L=1C.5 T35 Fugds D=goxaf 1 1 |
22 102=08207 HANUMHEEL ~ |}2ie, [2fedach Lxtn,5 2
23 RO=&3T2007=rp BUBRER RIMG i [rARzavy s
7 Gh=tgas - [ y
1GN=LiF0L9 TIMING BELF =
25 GE=0RI07 't ' {Z1227° S*ab |1
o 1% B9 Q7 TUNEAL TAXE-UP ETTT
HE=INYIRTAag LEREY D EL=4] L= B_A& | - | 1
. CRE = _ B ) B
. e TAKE-UF COUNTERGEIGNT ASM, T 'Eéuf- :rﬁﬁ hkpies 3
28 107=08605 NEEDLE RAR CRANY | o2 Durared 55 | 1
2% SP3|E1PI5-541=000 HEEPLE BEARING | _Jj}_f gfif1f_ | 1
39 150=10403 MEEGLE BaR CRANK POb ! [naas s o acires | 1
31 $5=7111122-5p SCREW  11764=40 L=10,5 | [ o . 1
3 100-15354 CUIGE BLGLE ' | LEZAL® 1Mjob=40 L=10,5 >
T L e e I L | PRSI ) & )
33 1§ H=-Ta%%s CTANE ROD GUINE | - o 1}
34 c5=7110%10=gp  [SCReWw  11/64=43 L=7 ' 72200k 7yTd B
35 102=10%7 NEEULE AR D=8.5 5.0a TLLI3ur 11/04=40 L= ? | 2
15=1 10n=1pnag NEEGLE LAR D=7, 2 |0 t-.n'_'."‘ii' NUEY= =85 | .
32 . E =7.24 _ &, 0aF7% [qum*= D=7 24 |
- 100=10258 NFEDL: BAR COVKECTION ASM b 0gs 79 lauze ' !
|37 53=79%031a-Tp SCREW 9/784=40 L= B,5 ] MESFRJAJERSAR S S2 | -
et e e A . [ ™ G = . ==t . - |
ELEN WB=0S(AST6=8n  |WASHER SKTXT.0 D.08/78 (Tobeter opadesd 1= 35 L -
e | L]
E?‘; 13*;;gigf MEEGLE dA% COVMECTION ASM, W 04779 :3ﬁ'fgft§:?ﬂﬁlﬂ l N
i E5=70 2-TP SCREW S/&4=L3 L= 8,5 . =: . . i
39 £S=TORNSIA-g5 SCREW 1;3-¢;JLt¢ ﬁ' 4o D2 FTR [FREIXL  B/odaklt Lm B, 5 [ (1}
&g 100=10106 MEE D e ! | FLETRLY N4 =4h L= 409 11
ar=1¢10 EEJLE CLAMI 0, 08779 |nupe |
L= 100=13714 HEEuLE CLAME | * I 2 1 -
[ | TS ERLE ek 2e=Lols - Il‘..'e"'l-.f?q (A EE=4kNY i 1
Bt T SEERLE (3581904 #1700 o, Oas % [Maa=17451100
&1=1 HEG=19455"1 [ MEEsLE (SGYTQAS A1) !-!l'l:l:l.l'?? T 1 I =
b2 GO ME=191RFr7-5 NEEGLE (§¥1965 75) . e i | ]
L3 103=13405 STAOPRPER PLATE BESE | Ny s¥Y1945 73 1
Li - P . X o - PLutsiesny 171304 1
SE=hoh04511] r 5Cecyd Tla=40 L=a | t
. 13213556 STAUPFR BLATE | RARLY 1i4-sn Lan 1
LE AS=ALENGTo=T5 TTBEd 17 9=LL L& - !4J=': bae 3 g PuTsyrion 1
L= 135=13284 ' EED B . |Ca#u 1/8=44 L= & 5
b [+] JEEDRLE #h YOIFEE A& 3 A T |i1am 3,7
e SE=R13a74=5p = - . ﬁig::?q :j:—: LusAn g 4 Bz i
4 4, | i < -
*: . el s b.08/7% Au:f-;gi1g;£g—;;? o
:? 1 155:1§:r? FE-..F ..“.: “JFH!"uﬁi J::'F'S:E r_l:,_”:_rlf} lﬂ_":l.-jlf?t} II..II--QT_“-:?_: D_?IEL ':.1}
To= TIT=TITR JEE:t: mil inirie ko iiisRe PR A Lt b R L -
6%9=2 EQ=20 20000 =0 ﬁ]:dg-Ln e JOTER D=7, 24 A'ﬂ%fzﬁ WIRw =330 03 D=7.24 717
59 Tre1ienT I A8 /79 1200 . (gLt}
Gr=135g WITLE IR ALDHITY [NUT* = L3udnd Poyrsys s
51 anna] Iy T AT E L
3 3274 BEELLE kAT YOFE ALY, & antTa lquse =g g =
32 1Gn=137pc SHAFT RUSHIMG, FEOHT ’ e e ?; Lt
53 107=13857 SHAFT BuSYING, BEAR [(VIR== Llwdnoqlmn Frin '
| SHAFT BuSHInG, SEa [nume = i asthe 2 aunafy, 1

IEm

MRS




$TiR 1) BB BA{F

4, NEEDLE VIBERATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPGNENTS




| C}w

Selecuve part for LZ-1280

———

HIFERSL (LZ- 1 280M)

Ref :"H"?r-e'! Part Na E O Adm
Moo |GEa £a iF Description -E-* 3 -!; e 8 Ry,
- . w4
' 55=609NAP0=5p SCREY T ah=i0 L=en C320* S/ bb=al Log E'
2 1D"_1¢1n3 EHAFT LTINS fq._‘l-:-'l-'lliq:llr-:l' A 1
3 * [ 100-14D04 ARM bo10480 [F00n® Faarogge -
Lkl 10n-14012 AR ) A0SR |2Unns $3-EUFe 1
& GOy T0f=16707 | SHAFT : ' U, 1070 |7001° Fa=C ia¥em 7 goa e
=1 | 03 T00-16210 SHAFT AL N0/RD [PUnns #3-09Fe 502 R (49 1
5 * NE=4642RT10=5p NUT  3716=72 D.i0/E0 [O9n2T9E F/90=3] =
Cmi | W 100=1 80000 NUT A HOFRD (35070 1
Sm?| 100=1810% NUT STORRER ALTOSB0 [IF =0T IbhEe 2 1
=3 = SE=-60F0540=-5P SCREW 7/o4=40 L= 3.0 P,0s/81 [§5=00%0520-5P =
- SE=EOTNE =5 SLREW "/ AL=4d L= S0 . A Do /R [E325% Traiesd =5 i i
] NE=&150310-5p HUT 15 /a4=2R HFAZTEE 15/64=0 1
T # 100=174950 STOPPER ASH, Do A0 BD [FUNN* FI=PrpFe JFAE 9T =
Tat| & 1100171460 STAPPEF ASH, A VOFRD [7UnA® F3=-t9F> IFCL 7= 1
H * S0=-NG4NT 2 =TP HIMGE "SCHREW D= 6,35 H= 3_32 D.A0FED [9* 525 p=s,35 H=l, D .
o S08) Ep=0a0NL0Z=TpP HINGE SCHEW D= £ H= 4 P ALt D=A H=y ]
10 POS| WE=NESNTNS =i WANED WVASHER- £ _SX1IX0_3 M QEFTR [TEn"97° "3 5, 5%17,500.3 i3
11 * 108=15382 LEVER ASH, Do AOSED [ BES et - Les a2z -
M=) & [100-15340 LEVER ASH, A TOSRD INF*mpi® a2 5 32 1
17 FE=0200000=K4 SHAF RIUG 2 EN*apan 2 3
1% RE=(i 00000 =Kn SNAP RING & EMT9FdT &4 1
jé S05100-17309 MEEDLE POSTTION ADJUSTING RASF O, 10/80 itsfE Az=9% 4 -
Tiat | B0g 10R=TFETT NEEDLE POSITINN ARJUSTING RASF A V07RO [NUTFaonnar « 1
15 Gog| 100=17408 SPRING TS*¥i%1- Fun*a 1
14 Ghe| RZADR=THI =000 HAMD: STUOF CRANE SHAFT HBALL LIF*=FaL kvl d=bg- 1
17 L0 100=17507 BASE MAUNTING FLATE BUAE 5= pgUrea 1
14 QUE| N5=£150310=5P MUT T15/p4=23 WIMFTIE 150 n4-"8 i
19 o0 WP=10514514=50 HASHER 10,5X17%1,.4 ESY*n* 2 10, 501751 _4 1
£n WI-105°010-KP WAVED WASMER 10 5514, 40,0 FERr R A F0.5% 5. 550, 3 i
21 RE=0AGONGO0=KD SHAPR BING A En*apdn & i
27 100=1Fa04 GiL SHIELD F =l 1
2 5§5=T1711120=5p SCREW  11/44=L0 L=1uU,.5 THEFAZ™ 11/ oa=40 L=1D,% 5
2L 100=12508 DRIVE LINE GUIDE & AUFY Fprayna PutT R 1
25 ifn=12&00 DRIVE LINE GUIDE & WYY T -ULd RPoTd A 1
T EE-misnLI0=5p (REW 15/7&4=28 L=% FAFLY TS 7al=70 (=4 i
27 S5=R150T10=Tp SCPEW 15784=28 L=7 FAxi® 15 /6d=28 L7 1
2= SO05|100=15R0R HEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING LEVER NIF SI=Li* - 1
2R=1 | Q3OS | wP-1021016=5D WASHER 10.7X18x1 ALDBITR|EFMEm2 10, 251951 1
29 | Q05 100=-15907 LEVER ETOPPER LN*= ZETI= = s
in OS5 WP=-03TNE1E=-50 WASHER 5, TXAX0,3 D,OB/7TO [E3%*mr3 T Tx8axn, 1 -
IN=1| GO05|[wP= =30 WASHER 3,7XRKT - WL Tk B A LTRERT =
i1 QOS5 55=-F090320=5p SCREW 2/7dd=40 |33 D,08/7% |58=7090410=5p -
Q05] 55=-T090410=-5p SCREW F/64=40 Le 3,5 L_ua;?v FUEFAL DL bh =35 2
32 QOS5 10n=15679 SCALE MOUNTIMG RASE a%M, TUANRCZEY puursa 22 1
iz OS5 WI=105701 0=k HAVED WASHMER 10_.5%14 . 5%0,.3 M, 08779 |FSh* B¢ n 21D, 5%x14,5%0.3 X
id 01| 100=-155M1 SCALE PLATE T ATy 1
LS A PR TS BLEEW 1/F=4% L= r.5 - EZ30% 1/8=Ls [=7.° -
LY W 108=15917 LEVER STOPPER B 0BT LY = AR - 1
Fh=1| = 100=17R0& STOPPER A DR /TE [Zunn® $3=093 pune = 1
iy 0 SE=TN?5&0=TP SCREW  ®fab=40 =% M DBSTY [FHESRLY Frhe=40 LeS 1
IT=1| + EE=FN9A510=5p SCREW F/04=40 L= 4.0 A DRFTY [FREFZLT D E4=041 L=4 .86 1
3R 100=15253% LEVER ASH, $1=T9ITF* Mkt =p*= 0= 1
5 EE=70gna I 0=TF SCFEwW G9/ée=-60 L= F.5 FREFFLY G/gu-4f (=8,5 1)
iy 10N=91 7705 SED NG FJ=pUTE HEd=pt = 3 1
&t 100=150né KNDE Ut E3=nlE 1
47 55-TA420750-5p SEREM  3/14=37 L= 4,5 TRETFAL* 37/14=32 L=4,5 1
4T 100=1510% KEY 2Unn® FAa=trIrE $- 1
e L IHE=H880430=5F NUT. _1/5=40 . QAR FAE 1 th-gD e
55 WR=NaS0RTE-5D WASHER 4,5%73X0,8 E37T* %% &,501100,.8 1
& B SE=T110010=TF SEREY TH/4g=-40 L= B, % FLESELF® 11/064=40 L=8,% 1
W7 S0z 1on=11807 P WYFY (PR D 1
¥ S =-TO9NEI0=-TE SCREW TS GE=40 LS, T RUAFE* b Brob=40 L=%.% 2
u 1H0=133" SHAFT CuNNECTION aSit, ITUT® = Spe Ge y LeRgex g7 1
50 55=2927410=T0 SCREW I/16=2F L=14 Ugnss* e 3716=78 =14 (11
g1 | WP=N50N] g=5p WASHEH SX7XD,0 ES¥*a"2 5x740.9 (1
57 55=7110810=Tp SCRES T1/6Lm=il L3 2,5 FRET2L* 11 a4=a0 L=R," 1
57 104=12 %00 |DRIVE LINK MUY TR =iy 1
54 S0%(10n=12807 PN BUTY FEr=ULPETD A 1
5 C5=1031210=54 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=10,37 wai? AIALIT 010,37 WE1?  *I 1
56 55=A5604610=Tp SCPEW  1/&=i Les& o Parie® V/4-40 Lad . L
57 GOTT0A=1T14P1 WEEULE YIRRATIMNG CAM TFDETA 1
510 QEIE1dn=11708 HEEDLE WIBRATING =0 T [ ke 1
53 100 =12201 BUSHING U ET L LT 1
an P 0f= g GEOE LINK UM A2 i
&1 D03 108146707 LIME SHAFT TURG® ST aF T L 1
7 O04| R14T4=51=24N NEEDLE BEARTMG - . _ S=Fk"d M FULIE B ]
6T S0l Tgo-1180% SINE DISC PLATE WiAung 343 1
B Q01| 585=T111120=5P {SCREN  11/65=60 L=10,5 FREFED* 11 toa=40 L=10.5 i
b QO CE-1031218=55 THRLIET COLLAR ASM, Delf, 32 w=12 AT -R=A0,37 wa1P 3 1
&b SO S8 =-Eaanpfi10-Te SCPEW 1/f&=td L=4& FAZ® 1 fh=kir L 1
a7 01| SE=RaaNAT0=TD SCPEW T/g=£0 L= R.% PAEL® -1 f4=gik =B, 5 Al
e 85-Raal?P=Tp SCPEW 1sgmgd  L® B,5 PR3t Vr4-4y LeR, S L &
T e SHAFT — I R T DL Tk i
o CRO=0494 S0y =00 RULKEY HMIMNG UL [ s
Mote( £12 01 Fer LZ.1280 LZ- 1 2BOM
w33 _Seleciwe parl. MR ES
&0%  For LZ-1280, LZ-1286 LZ- 1280, LZ-1286M

—




5. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS |k, X)) EEBFME




Ref. |MNote Part No. o E C A,
T I — & Description W EH H ¥ E:!LI:!
Wi 1
1 BIS09=22T=000 PRESSER SPRIMG REGULATOR IHT FA=Dabes T
2 * NS=7RZNRES0=54 HUT 1f2-28 B.QAFFRFLTIE 1£2=-23 D=LTE =3 =
o B1510=227=-0M0 PRESSER GUIDE BAR IHL PuFise= 1
[ BISNG=227—Nli0=a |PREGSER SPRING |FF1 -T2 T
5 10f=2 2200 PRESSER BAR BUSHING TTIH*= LT 1
L SE=B150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FAZ2L* 15/8&=2R LuT i
¥ 100=22558 PRESSFER BAR GUIDE BHACKET ASH, ARLH G F DT 1
8 HE=0500916=5D WASHER SX7X0,.9 E3T*n*3 SETEU,D {13
9 E5=T7T1271410=5p SCREW 3/1&6=28 L=14 TEERILE T Ms=20 L=1d 1%
L W T00-F20ET FRESSEF BAE ASH, T ETELERERF A -
Th=T| = 100=22010 PRESSER BAR A OBFFS |01 = 1
11 LL=L0FAI0=TP SCREW 9/84=40 L=9 Ed2u 9r64=40 L=7 1
iz Q01| 100=19087F PRESSER FOOT ASM. iM% 4 o= 1
13 L01| 55=4090810=-5p SCREW F/hi=40 L= 7.5 EF2u* 9féabh=aul) L7, G 13
14 DR R1525=582=-000 SPTING FTIN 2 (13
1= N=1915¢8 PRESSER FOOT ASM, *TI B 7= 1
16 D02 S5=5070810=-5p SCREW ®/é&4=40 L= 7.% ES3u® 9/b4=ul L®7_ 5 (1)
17 02| B1525=582-nnD SPRING AT €13
18 §5=F120910=-5p S5CREW 3/14=¢R Lu=9 FRETAI* Fr1g=20 L=9 i
1% B1520=~552=N00 HAMD LIFTER TTIFT* L= 1
2n A5 18=481=040 HANMD LIFTER CAM ASH, TTIPT*hL 2E 1
2f RO=-03718071=00 RUBBER gING augoe 1
2F B1S17=5%52="000 HINGE PIN E#Far Uady=on 1
i RILZT1=581=000 LIFTING LEVYER GASKET ° L 1
2h R1514=552=-N00 LIFTING LEYER LIMNE ExPa* 3 npyd 1
25 100=722%07 COMNECTING ROD, HORIZOWNTAL E¥*Fr* 315 = 1
2h RE-0400000=K0 SNAP RING & - EN*2H4AT & 1
e B1523=22a=0010 SWAP RING 7 FA7} B 1
a BT414=852=000 COMHECTING HOD HINGE SCHEW o e L T LI DN Fd
£ RE=0508M00=K0 SHAP RING 5 En*Skdr 5 x
in S50=04630301=5P HINGE SCREW DZ4,.35 Ha3 3* yzu* DmA 35 H=3 i
31 10n=22408 LIFTING LEVER C*FPy* 13 1
57 ED-0430275-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 W= 2,7 A AL DEh 35 HE2, T 1
33 BIL1A=gog=000 SWIVEL SCREW TFe =3 47 ki35 1
5 S0=NT20331=5P HINGE SCREW 0= 7,74 H= 3.3 A*2L* DaT .24 HEI,T 1
35 BILT1&=-555=000 LIFTING LEYER LINK AR EYE FrrU 3R 1
34 ATLT15=555=D00 EWIVEL iE =3¢ 7 1
37 HE=4AZN310=-5P HUT  3/16=-372 DURTTIE T/16=12 1
3a 100=22604 COMMECTING ROD, YERTICAL ERR Pyt La¥lEm- 1
39 SE=ThHeNTa0=5P CREW 16=37 LE 6,5 TLESAD* 3/16-32 L=d,5 1
&b 0SS 55=-8440B10=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=B bdd®* 154=40 Le=8 1
641 05 55-8660970=TP SCREW 1/f4=40 L= B.5 FARLY 1 /4=40 L=mB,5 1
&7 QO8] WZ=1052010=-KP WAVED WASHMER 10 5X14,5%X0,3 FTENF IR RN0,5%14.5%0,3 1
47 RO=0.918071=-00 RURBHER RIMG Duyas &
46 S05] 100=28009 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 22U - i
%5 CE5=1031210=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=10,37 H=17 ATAF2T DEID, 57 Ws12 OF 1
&6 55=Raans10=-TR SCREW 1/4=40 L=é FEza* 1/4=L0 L=4& {2}
&7 NE=§120310=5p HUT  3/16=28 OYnITor 3/16=23 F
49 LE=8120F40=5p SCREW 3/14=2RH L=7 Faxz* T/ip=25 L=? 1
& 10N=28541 FEED REVERSAL ARM ASM, FoUsLSDSATE 4 B2 i
30 55=61214610=Tp SCREW 3/16=28 L=15,5 E32u* 3/16=28 L=15.% (13
51 SD-040NZ21=5P HINGE SCRFW 0= & e 3.7 F¥L2L% Dag A=Y,? Z
52 100=28480% FEEQr REVERSAL LINWE F2Y AINTUZT A 1
5% 1og=28059 FEEDr REVERSAL ARH ALM, FPUARIFE B PE 1
LT E5=4121610=-TP SCHEW T/14=28 L=1g.4 E32us 3/14=-28 L=is.s5 13
k! Q0S| 10N=23108 SHAFT D0 R [F2ULN= LD -
H85=1 | 0S| 100=2831145 SHAFT A, DS][ FPUL® =be ? 1
5 TOn=catat FEED RFGULATOR ASHM, o . TFUFI=-LI# 7= 1
57 £5-F111110=Tp SCREW 11/ /&4=40 L=10,5 PREZ2n* 11 /06=540 L=10,5 {13
LR ES-F440970=TR SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8,5 Fazus 0 4=560 L=R.5 1
50 100=28207 SHAFT SUPPORT FRULA™ = Le S 1
&N F0=1372301=00 BUBHER ®HIMG Qupoye i
& RO=0742401=00 RUBHER ®IMG i i
&P 100=28605 FEELD REGULATOR SCPEW 23U FIA=TUIRL 1
o3 100=-29457 ETITCH LlaL ASH, FRUEE 1
¥4 AT148=085=00 SPRING T Fg=1r EE =2 1
.1 RI1&T=555=000 PIN T 3= pEy 1
1. SS=a121030-5P S5CREW  F3S146=28 L=10 EFxi 3/M1&=FR L=10 1
Mote( ;E12 )01, For LZ-1280 LZ- 12808

<502, .. For LZ-12808 (For attaching elashe tapes.)

£505...

For LZ-1280, L2.1286

LZ- 1 280BM (I L F— F{tirH)

LZ- 1280, LZ-1286H




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS == 1) B

o i |



[ EE

Ef[ Note Fart No. Descriot; By Amr,
No, | ddk 7. seription S I .
. & & g TEF A : - o
1 £Q=505N0n0=n0 OIL WICK T 0.4
2 100=24407 FEEDX BOCKER SHAFT ATAS XTI D 1
3 1gn=261n2 ECCENTRIC SHAFT RIS f e D ]
i B17O2=1cg=000 BUSHING, REAR FFU=F AT 1
g ES=RIgNT10=5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 PARD* 15754=2R L=V 1
& - 'H:lﬂ'-EﬁIEﬂ FEED ROCKER ASH, L L T L -1y 1
T 55=71¢ -5k SCREW I/14=28 Lalg AREDELY Zi1a=2R L=k ¥
B 58-455807gd=TP SCREW  1/RA=40 La¥ DUNIPFER L 1/ A=4D L=g, 3 2
9 Q01| 100=24008 FEED DOG A FUN" A 1
10 02| 100=24107 FEED on: B 20N B 1
1011 009 100=25%04 SPACER A TD/AD [FTYFs FRAS == 1
10=F| S10] 106=24%05 FEED DOG A O7/RY |2oupm= 1
T TOf=F a2t TFACER o TS XAF =% o ]
12 100=24508 LINK RPIN LZEg-FrFIY UL Inen 1
1% 100=25040 FEEDL BAR ASM, FRNFE L AZ 1
146 EE-7T121&410=5p SCREW 3/16=28 Lm14 FREZEL* Fr14=29% Le=14 {13
15 100=2640%9 LINK LGy 4o 1
14 RE=O0F00000=K0 EHAP RING 3 En* 24492 3% 1
17 F5-B120N740=5F SCREW 3/16=28 L=27 FAZL* Z716=28 L7 z
1= CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICK 12 n.2
19 100=37208 OIL WICK HOLDER T2yFe {9 L4171 ]
£n £5=3120540=5pP SCREW 3/16=28 L=5,4 7hEL* 3/16=28 L=S,4 ¥
21 NS=ALRDL10=5F HUT 973i2=2E OuUnRa Tk 9/32=28 2
27 100=-27159 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CHANK ASHM, [AfnTPuaEs 23 1
23 -1 81510=Tp SCREW 3/14=28 L=1g,5 EFzz* 3rf1a=28 L=l1g5,.5 1%
24 S5=3150710=5p SCREW 15/g4=28 L=7 FAZL* 1gipk=2R L=T 1
&g BE140&=15g=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FROMTY FAYL D FIdN 1
24 C5=1111010=5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=11.11 Weld AFAEAY =111 usig 2= 1
27 55 R6605%0-TP SCREW 1/&4-40 L= 4.5 FAZLY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
28 100=2F001 COMHMECTING ROD B AAAT3TY LoTunD 1
FL] ED-0o0N701=TH HINGE SCRFEW D= % W= 7 T |F* 2Lt D=9 H=T7 7
30 100=25R0% ROD AAAT27Y OYEe 1
3 100=25704 SIDE DISC PLATE AfaATdY e 23 1
32 58=6p8n710-5P SCREW 1/8=4& L= 6,5 EFzu* 1/8=-4& L=b,S 3
37 100=24T704 ECCEMTRIC CaM AfnA TFUnDL 1
L) EE=Raba0610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=& BAZ2u® 174=40 L=6 2
35 Q03| R1a09=A04=A00 BUSHING DS TET-1 i
LY B1ASE=470=000 PIN b Tl e 1
iv 100=29401 FEED DERIVING BOCEKER BLOCK RAUFF-TURS BT T 2
L1 55=5111010=5p SCREW 11/4&=40 L= 9.5 E%aL* 11/84=40 Ls9,5 &
3o 100=-27ahy PLATE & TIY FIA=TUIL TT B 1
Lp 1gn=273n" PLATE A TPY F3I=TWI4 29 4 1
wl L% Iﬁﬁ-E?EEi [EALANCE WEIGHT AGH, FH=-TTFT JIFTAF] 7= o 1
&7 S05| 55=2111020="F SCREM 11/64=040 L=10 DURIF* L 11/64=40 L=18 2
&% 10n=27209 FEED DRIVING ROCKEFR T2 ®I=1URd 1
bk 100=27504 STOPPER PLATE T2Y FI=0U534 7T 1
&5 LE=5110T710=5p SEREW 11 /744=50 L=7 FS5RZEL* 11/7/&a=460 LST 1
Gh 100=28201 BUSHING e Sl R 1
&7 C =R 0= (SCHEW 15/66=28 L=7 o AT AT [EE=Ei50510=-TF -
S5=RB150510=Tp SCREW 15/54=28 L= 4,7 STTSBD [FA32® 15/66=2R L=4,7 1
LB 100=287072 FEED WARIABLE SHAFT F2) mnhnieF 1
49 SR 10N=29304 REVERSE FEEDL LIMITES P32y RPAHTI 1
5n G055 E5-4111140-5P SCREW  11/é64-40 L=11 B2y 11/7/64=40 LE11 1
51 Ep=0400321=5pD HINGE SCREW D= & He 3,2 Fe 52y Ded H=T 2 7
5% | T [ NE=ETZNIT0=5F  |[HOT 377&-7F - B Fy
57T J|1on=29106 FEED REVERSAL LINK Ay AN UNT B 1
54 10N-29n0&4 FEED REVERSAL ARH ALM, FRYNYHIFY ¢ OFT 1
55 gg=T121410=38 SCREW 3/14=-28 L=14 fLEFRL 3/16=28 Leid (13
5h Ton=292n% SPRING SUSPENSTION BRACKET BRI R an 1
27 E5=8111140=2p SCREW 11/44=40 (=11 E22z» 11/64=40 L=11 1
R T TRATELE-SSs-NTg TEHNSIOY SPRING N - ETET WX 1
Mote(izlg )01 For LZ-1280 LZ-12B08

02, For LZ-1280B (For attaching elashc lapes. ) LZ-1280BM (2 & ¥ — 74111 A)

05 For LZ-128B0, LZ-1286

MIRES

Selective part

LZ-1280. LZ-12E6H

<»09,... . Special order part. HRLESr R e

LZ- 128088 (JLF— 74 11H)
ED R )

{#10_... For L2.12808 { For auaching elastic 1apes. )

i dor pulling amount 2mm Mg, )

-5 -y




7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPOMNENTS TE, FHE

13



Mate| F 2 103,

306, Selectwe part for LZ-1280

Selactne parl,

MR B db

WIRER AR (LZ- 1 280M)

Ref. |Note Part No _ E. C. Arnt.
No. i) & & LadilE T LY @ 8 o
1 100=340%54 BOBBIN CABE ASH, R*p*u¥=2 22 1
F 100=-34254 BORBIM CASE LATCH LEVER ASM, Bl = P TE
3 B1810=F5&1=FO0 LATCH SPRING AR AT U {13
4 100=3L7104 BORBIN CASE TFHSION SPRING FJeb* R {13
5 B1B10=741=J00 TENSION SCREW F3=2lr X £13
& B1810=761=H00  |CLAMP SCREW NLELITNEN SN £12
7 B1BTO=7TH1=G00=A |[STOPPER SCREW ARTVEAEUN® =2 (13
A 100=34007 BOBBTN CASE AT En u¥=2 (13
3 B1R0G=T&1=000 BOBBIN ECEr 1
10 100=3255% HOOK ASM, e 2% 1
11 55="110422=TPF SCREW 11/764-40 L=& FARY® 11/84&=60 Lwi (23
12 100=3%207 BOBBIHN CASE POSITIONING FINGER | aENs Fhe B 1
1% SE=4111010-5p SCREW T1/6b-&40 LE 0.5 EN35e 117 66=40 L= 9,5 1
14 B1RAB552.0R0 BIY ASH, AT V"1 abr AF 1
15 RO=0350802=00 RUBBER RIMNG QU (13
14 B1R10=gg2=000 oFrL WiCK ALY I ORARLY 2L0 13
17 100=3140% HOOK SHAFT BUSHING NI TATN K 1
18 55=R1c0T7T10=5P SCREW 1g/gb=28 L=7 - FA2S% 15/ ib=2R Lu7 2
19 B130a=155=0A0 PINION ASM, ATNE* KT L3= 9= B
20 SS=23450R10=TP SCREM 1/4=40 L=g BAILY TrL=L0 =8 (22
21 B1307-155=0A0 GEAR ASH, LARGE JARTNIERT AnA I 1
22 $5=Rapla10-TP SCREW 1/74=40 L=g FAZT* {/4=460 L=B £2)
23 100=31300 HOOK SHAFT nIL e 1
24 100=-31508 HOOK SHAFT BUSHIMG RIL*PAFN B 1
25 Ti0=5T7lg I GAEKET - NILTHLTR B %7k 1
25 100=-31,07 BUSHING CAP nIL*AAi0K 37 1
27 §5-1080420=5P SCREW 1/B=44 L=y 13340 1/8=6d L= g 3
2B 100=3000¢g HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Layt g 1
249 100=30104 BUSHING, FROMT LA S FLASN 1
L1+] w 25=B1c0710=5P SCREW 1c/gb=28 Lm7 D,11/80 [55=B1¢07Fg0=5P -
TT% [ 55=E150750=5F SLREW 15/84=F8 L=V A, 17780 [FA2E2* 5/84=28 (=27 3
30-1] * E5=R151150=5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 AL 11780 |FA28 15/64=28 L=10,5 i
31 100=g1201 BUSHING n? 2kt eisn 1
32 100=34402 SHAFT BY Fpr=ur7 3
T3 10031052 HELICAL GEAR ASM, RISR*=7% LT B AZ 1
14 92886081 0-Tp SCREW 1/b=&p L=8 - FAIL® 1/4=&Q =2 (2}
35 |03 T00=-30458 HELTCAL GEAR ASH, NIFF*=NT*LT A N2 1
L1 o3| 55=B6bn81p=TP SCREW {/4=4p Laf BAID® t M h=Lp LmB (2}
i7 100=30203 BUSHMING, ITMTERMEDIATE LIL*D THhEARR 1
13 100=30302 BUSHING, FEAR Lane s AL0d% 1
9 06 100=91 054 SCREW GEAR ASM, NUIUHL RIYLT A DS 1
&0 Olg) 55=R&80810=TP SCREW 1I¢-;D"lﬁﬁ kA2 1/4=40 L=4 (2]
51 SB=1095x071=00 BERRING DEG,. SeRed,cr B =R PUSTORT §2APP P2 1
52 100=30,01 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKFT Lansa 37 O0FYE 1
&% - 55=-Ban04610=-TH SCREW 1/&4=40 L=& D11 /BD |55=44640T710=TP -
* EE=5440710=TP SCREW 1/g=0 L=T A,11/B0 |E5aL* 1= L= 7 2



g RS
S

LUBRICATION COMPONENT

8.

15



Rel |[Note Part Mop. [J _ E C . ﬁ!}llr
0. i & = esCriptinn . db 4.
o. | B # & TEER T
1 * 55=T110910=5p SCPEW 11/84=40 L= B,5 W, 879 |7hET2* 1T1/c4=-40 L=R % 1
a RIS 4=552=000 PLUNGE® THRUST PLATE FEIULt P AW INY A 1
3 BY2{&=03A=000 PLUNGER SPRING TESLEt = XTI 1
& BI5T4a=155=000 PLINGER 7t Saut = 1
- "____igigg:%;z-ﬂnn OIL TUBE HOLDER $1=1 NP ATTANT .
" ES=7qq07q0=5P SCFEW  11/64=40 L=7 TREFIL® 1176440 L=V 1
) 100=35R63 FELT ASM, hoUa=7Ikk A 72 1
L Ca=2020000=00 QIL WIEK 3 0,1
o 100=358002 FELT AUI= JINF B 1
if 100=35305 FELT PRESSER AXUI= JIREETI 1
11 | p100-357D7 0 0 0L REGULATIHG SCREW R 1 A 1 L = LR T g1
12 RO=0291881=00 RUBRER HING Qi ons 1
1% RE&1a=37 =000 EPRING ICE "
14 . SQ=111n402=17 CONNECTING SCREW M, 08/79 [F2=7"LoTD25s &L
1% 100=F5L5% Q1L SUPPLY PIPE ASH, S} RF=7j40 40 2T 1
14 . BP=3000000=n00 VIMYL TUBEs, WHITE D=3 0. 06/79 |E" Z=Rn* 13" -
17 100=3710% OIL REGULATIMG SCREW h72VI= FI-tUFYe 1
18 HE=£150310=5P HUT 15f64=28 0vh7T9F 15/a4=28 1
b * AP=X000000=00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 M, 11479 |[E* Z=RN® A2 b,5
2n 55=7110510=5p SCREY  11/44=40 L=%5 FREIFALY 11 /a4=40 L= 5 1
&1 BRISTA=112=000 HEEGLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER 220rTE 1
Fi 100=-37059 OIL SupPLY PIPE ASH, LR R ¥Z-2NRAY* PE 1
27 10h=2g0eT BUMPE DRINVIMG GEAR ASH, E* 02— Pe T A T 1
b §5=RaanN530=TP SCPEW 1/4=40 LE 4,5 FAZLY 1 4=40 L=L.5 0(2)
é5 R3815=552=000 GASKET PUES YR TR O UES 3
P BE531=552=0A0 BASE ASH, PSS gy Ins 2EI 1
e7 BR51E=T52=000 OIL SIGHT WIKDOW FPAILT R 1
£H REST&=-552=000 PRESSER PR JVERFEE 2TT 1
29 EE=2091520=5p SCREW P/éb=40 L=14,7 TRTFEU* GrEL=40 Lm14&,7 &
0 EE=M150T10=5p SCREW  15/64=28 L=V Fixi* 1S5/64=28 w7 1
31 100=35301 BUSHING Fe 7t Fpe=br PR 1
LI 100=352032 PUHPE DRIVING SHAFT e Qphaiee 1
5% * 100=3515¢ PUMP DRIVIMG GEAR ASM, L=33 D OB 79 [R2 R PR* = 0% 7 L=R] 22 -
3%1=1| 100=-35140 PUHP DRIVING GEAR ASM, L=34 A, OR/ 79 (RO LD*2R* =\ 7% b7 L=34 22 1
34 * E5-Bap0530=-TR SCREW 1/6=40 L= &£,5 A OB/ 79 ka3l 1/4=40 L=4,5 {23
ic Rig1z2=172=N00 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SCREW ThEFARELE 1
g R3S11=122=000 OIL TUBE CLAMPIMG SLEEVE neA47* J¥17%U0e 1
37 * BIS10=552=000 THRUST COLLAR STOPPER PLATE D,08/79 [A%AF 2712 -
iw BIE01=552=04A0 o1L PUMP ASH, $1=1 F*u)* 3 9L 1
L] * BIS4S=T122=000] OIL GUARD D,11/79 [#31=3 F*37° pFI*537r =
LN * | 55=5111140=50 SCREW 11/gb=40 L=11 L 05/ 81 [EFEDY 11/44=40 L=11 &
5] R0 7=Tgg=TI00 DIL FUOMP TWPELLER T ST 1
47 WP=0550800=5p WASHER 5.sx10X%0,.8 E5T*n*3 g, gx10X0,8 1
43 55=4081010=-Tp SCPEW  1/8=44& L=10 EFzu® 1s78=-44 (=10 1
44 AR3IEN2=-122=-000 01L PUMP COVER ¥1=1 R*7° 73 1
45 BISOL4=155=000 FILTER SCREENM onFz 1
4 & BES03=122=000 OIL PUMP FRAME $1=3 E*T*NF 4 1
47 S5-gUBIc10-5P  |SLHEW T1/RE=-L4& L=17 ES#L% 1/7B-L% L=T7 1
i = BIggd=4R1=000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR L03/31 [&* 7% 31 n5=- 1
49 WP=0450000=50 WASHER & . 5x%xaxd, 5 E.n3;ai ES%*n*2 &4, 5108x0,5 1
5 56=-7113110-5p SCREW 11/44-40 L=11 LO3 /81 |FRETFRD® 11 /54=40 L=30 1

- 16




9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

[ e e e e

o

e e e e i R N S N

.1___l

e e

L R

N ——— —

o

&

AiE. BT

T

I
-

—— =

o |
o
2 |
13|

|

8

=

Ref.|Note Part No. e E. C o E FR!EI.'
No.| i 2 G Description o 3 o L P
4 BIL1D.852=040=4 |[KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH, CY*?F FF¥unp 92 1
2 B3430=552=0A0 KMEE PRESS PLATE ASM, ET*F¥43 7= £13
3 E3&31=552=000=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ET*7¥49 nne = (13
& 1 E8=9451120-CP SCREW 1/&=40 Lel10,5 GHPTESLE 1 rA=580 Le10,5 13
5 | E3L19=127=000 ENEE LIFTEE PLATE ROD E7*7PF FTL S £1)
A - = [ KMEF PRESS LIFTER RO - EY*Fye gt = 1
T E372?3=125=000 OTL RESERYOIR MAGHET L Gy 1
B 100=38057 OIL RESERYOIR ASM, FIrSas g 2T 1
g 100=38065 GI1L RESERVOTR ASH, FIEREe I = {12
10 pE227-125=-000 FELT CUSHION (i L1 T (&)
11 ARZ74=125=000 RUBBER CUSHIONW b=2* 9%I3"L {42
| 12 | = JOIL RESERVOIR . P Sps g L1y
13 100=-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASEET FIEOHE 4 ety {13
14 SE=6Ta1010=5p SCREW 3/8=28 Lal0 £l 3rd=28 L=10 €13
15 BEZ19=17%=000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASEET NEIFTIR N* e (12
14 B3L7N=552=0A0=A |[KNMEE PRESS ROD ASH, E4*FF A9 2= (12
17 gg=7182010=-gN cCRFW F/32=20 L=20 phPEs gk 9/32=20 L=2D (2
15 ESkZ?r=122-000 | T EM*PE GFLT S RUSTATS 13
19 EEAT0=552=000 KHMEE PRESS ROD EFTFF AL LS D
Zo HE=G1504%0=58R HUT 15/84=28 GRATUE 15/64=28 Y
21 A3&25=552=000 KMEE PRESS ROD LIFTIME LEWYER ET*pys He¥ua¥r B 1)
22 55=8152080-5R SCREW 15/84=78 L™19,5 FA2u* {5/8&4=28 Lat9,5 (13
23 §5=B153010=5R SCREW  15/44=28 L=30 FAXLY 15 EL=28 Lmi] 17
24 EE=9151540=88 [SCREW 15/8k=78 L=135 EnIn* Lk 15 /66=28 L=15 {21
23 55=0154220=ER SCREW 15/b4=-28 L=12 HRTE LR 15S06=2E Lui2 1]
24 Ei42e=552=000 EMEE BRESE BOD LIFTING LEVER E7* 7y AgToaTe A [}
27 B3429=552=000=A |SPRING Al TLE FL L LYILE ] (131
28 B34Z6=552=000 | THRUST RING E9*FF 3IutP ATAERAT £1})




9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

[ e e e e

o

e e e e i R N S N

.1___l

e e

L R

N ——— —

o

&

AiE. BT

T

I
-

—— =

o |
o
2 |
13|

|

8

=

Ref.|Note Part No. e E. C o E FR!EI.'
No.| i 2 G Description o 3 o L P
4 BIL1D.852=040=4 |[KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH, CY*?F FF¥unp 92 1
2 B3430=552=0A0 KMEE PRESS PLATE ASM, ET*F¥43 7= £13
3 E3&31=552=000=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ET*7¥49 nne = (13
& 1 E8=9451120-CP SCREW 1/&=40 Lel10,5 GHPTESLE 1 rA=580 Le10,5 13
5 | E3L19=127=000 ENEE LIFTEE PLATE ROD E7*7PF FTL S £1)
A - = [ KMEF PRESS LIFTER RO - EY*Fye gt = 1
T E372?3=125=000 OTL RESERYOIR MAGHET L Gy 1
B 100=38057 OIL RESERYOIR ASM, FIrSas g 2T 1
g 100=38065 GI1L RESERVOTR ASH, FIEREe I = {12
10 pE227-125=-000 FELT CUSHION (i L1 T (&)
11 ARZ74=125=000 RUBBER CUSHIONW b=2* 9%I3"L {42
| 12 | = JOIL RESERVOIR . P Sps g L1y
13 100=-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASEET FIEOHE 4 ety {13
14 SE=6Ta1010=5p SCREW 3/8=28 Lal0 £l 3rd=28 L=10 €13
15 BEZ19=17%=000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASEET NEIFTIR N* e (12
14 B3L7N=552=0A0=A |[KNMEE PRESS ROD ASH, E4*FF A9 2= (12
17 gg=7182010=-gN cCRFW F/32=20 L=20 phPEs gk 9/32=20 L=2D (2
15 ESkZ?r=122-000 | T EM*PE GFLT S RUSTATS 13
19 EEAT0=552=000 KHMEE PRESS ROD EFTFF AL LS D
Zo HE=G1504%0=58R HUT 15/84=28 GRATUE 15/64=28 Y
21 A3&25=552=000 KMEE PRESS ROD LIFTIME LEWYER ET*pys He¥ua¥r B 1)
22 55=8152080-5R SCREW 15/84=78 L™19,5 FA2u* {5/8&4=28 Lat9,5 (13
23 §5=B153010=5R SCREW  15/44=28 L=30 FAXLY 15 EL=28 Lmi] 17
24 EE=9151540=88 [SCREW 15/8k=78 L=135 EnIn* Lk 15 /66=28 L=15 {21
23 55=0154220=ER SCREW 15/b4=-28 L=12 HRTE LR 15S06=2E Lui2 1]
24 Ei42e=552=000 EMEE BRESE BOD LIFTING LEVER E7* 7y AgToaTe A [}
27 B3429=552=000=A |SPRING Al TLE FL L LYILE ] (131
28 B34Z6=552=000 | THRUST RING E9*FF 3IutP ATAERAT £1})




11. BELT COVER COMPONENTS ~ b Hhes—RlE

1

Ref.|[Note Fart Na j o E O . %gl

Mo, | B4 S W | Description W EH it f: paris
1 100=35006 |MELT COVER & At REANT - A 3
2 100=34105 RELT SUPPORT STUD SRR - O = 1
i 55=5110740=TP SCREw 14/64=40 L= 6,5 EEAILT 11 hb=0l Lub,5 3
4 SE=T150840=-5P SCREW 15 /6&=/R | =H GRFTELE 15/ 4e=2R | =f i
5 WP=0&21016=5D WASHER &.2x131 EFT*n~3 6.2513%1 2
& 100=39204 BELT COVER B A'Lbnn® = g 1

10



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1} FRITEBEME (1)
2 —— @
—
4
=
&
P — @
T
s— 8
\ | T
Bel B, — B3 -y
p 2
- lad
8 =— | l
| i
] |
|
e —— N
L
Ref. [MNote Fare ™o Amt.
Na |k o i [Description b Hl;‘lqt
1 DIINT-5G5=AK0 THEEAD STAME ASN, fEPFU- 75 i
2 B3R E =T Ob=0019 SPOUL PEST AOf RURRFE Lap TEEFT m II* %L €13
T HH=61 60517 =5E HUIT M1&%1.5 (D127 [SAFFUF H1AXKT,5 1432 -
EER17-T2L-nng HIIT €45 B g/ 7% [TrSF8a~ padT 2k 4]
- WP=1P3P400=50  JUASHEr 17%30¥2 4 LiWrre3 17¥3I0X0. 4 £3)
4 PII0A=555=20] THEEAN GUIDE STOPEPEH PLATF FEFPEFTatS RdAASD (11
L] EIRN7=TnL=0r0 THREAD GUIDE A TERT FEFPHTS A (2
¥ EFE1A=7ah=N03 SPO0L REST HOD. WPPER D129 [Tr3Fz4= a7 -
B3313=T0b4=0an SPANL REST RON ASM,  !IDRED B 12079 (19T 5% = AT o= (1%
R BIFAS=TRh=0A0 SPO0L REST ROD JOTNT &5M, D,1207% [TR9Tf*= T#*F oz -
A=1 £3305-704=-000=2 | SpOQ| REST ROM JoIuT AL 12/7% 4b3Fgn s T {13
B=g HM=&D0&8T3 0=} HIIT "4 A 1208 léadTek m Lun.T F3 R
A-3 SM=6DL1410=5C SCRES M&4XD,7 L=14 A, 12779 |35 HLy0,? L=14 31
? B33 =FnL&=000 SPANL REST POR, LNUFA D.I7!79 [TFEFTF*= L7 -
B3N =TH&=000=4 |SPACL PEST BE00, LOUED AL TPETY [ rRFF = L9 (1
in R R A AL T T BPACIFT THEF A= o (13
11 EM=%061082=5F  ISCEFN 44 | ®1D ) EaFCrLE MA =10 1131
12 HS=T14L520F-un SPRING UASHIR 16, kifh, 643, s I T T 1]
1t SM=TMHENRT3=5T SCBEW  H5rd,E8 L=f EJFR* L MS5xg,q L= R {21
14 HE=1521070=K SPRING UASHER G,7XE_~¥1 M & AL R LT - I | 121!
1% WEF="52NE58=54 WASHER 5, 22%_.5X0.4 E3dterr  S5,2M4%.5K0.6 t21 |
14 RIZI2=012=0"2 F000L WIAPATIAM STNREER TETF aked ;;5!
17 BEITA5=N17-1749 Senul By e M L0 1
18 WE=A5&ARAN="F HASHER S &X173%0,A4 EST=*f*a S5 axigxs.d 1
17 BE3311-n12ann) SPA0L REST Cusdran fL7E arme 141
Zn B3ITIAL-—FAL-NAD sefanL PLST SRTF ArsT 02
21 HE=T51101N=rY TRB NS UASHLR S PFA,FE BERtEAtE T o2yn P e
iz 5-A1010R 1= LFETE S A O T} ENFTYrE TS NA=P0 (N
Tl “"n_1il.'l::,|.=:||-.|.r|. S,TAF'LE Jmfk® J:F'r:"n.l N




13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2)

FRAEBRREFE (2)

b I |

| |
|

Eet. [Note Part No o i E i Amt.
No|ip o & Description o g 1 1] i & {I'ﬁ!f%

1 B3301-012=04A0 THRFAD STAND ASwM, {rFF =t 2T 1
2 B3310=01Z2=000 POSITION CLUP SET SCFFWw THERT LR Fats lradgm (13
| 3 WE=06&1560=KR EPRING WASHEH &, &X171,%X1,5% ARTTENER g LK1T, 99,5 S
_& 1 RAE09-012=000 FOSITION CUR f+FF gRPuts FOUEey £11.
5 E3307=012=000 THEEAR GUTDE S LT Y £2|
) B33 0R=072=000 ROD WHASHER TP kP tsar £i)
7 E3I30b=-012-000 5POOL ROD fLAT mIhn £11}
E HH=4041051=5E HUT w5 ahIT IR Me {11
? BIIOZ-D1Z2=000 SPOOL FPEST BOD TEFT LN, {1}
18 BISOS=0f =080 | SPOOL REST a5M™, Ifh2855 9: [
11 SH=20451080-SE SCREWY Me =10 JenFSe Lk Ha Lean 1k
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL RFST CUSHIONM , fhit 27T (2|
13 BI30S-0812=D00D EPOGL Plh [ TEIE AThe . S
14 [WP=0560B50=5F WASHER 5.&¥12%a . ® | ir_-ﬂ-nu S.AXTEEn 2 (21
15 HE=2531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5, 3XE,3X1 i ML LT E R T I T £ &Y
14 NS-A123BE1-8F  [NUT 3/16-2F : 6727 7F 341m=28 £33
17 B30 =012=000 SPOOL STAMD i ERS LR f1d
18 SK=3452000=5€ WOOn SEREW  pw& .5 L=Z0 [ [THEFAL® pmi, % Lmps 0T
19 HE=10pP560-KP EPAING SASHER  10X1HE? .S | L AR LI TS P PPRvE (11
20 HM=£1pnE4T=0F #T u1a ! lamZtap - Pl




15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1287 LZ- 1 287K AE&

23



-

Ref. |Note Part Np. ) E.. Amit.
No, |2 &k & Description ‘E-!"FH = L E;“{:.:‘
1 £§5=7110910=TP SCREW 11/6&4=40 L= 8,5 _|TmEI3L* 11/66=40 L= 8,5 2
FJ v | T00=5&10& AFH SETTING BAGE B, 10780 [7unn® $a=t7aFs 39471 -
=1+ |100=54112 ARM SETTING BASE ALTO0/BO [2UNN*$3=8Y09% 9 15% 1
3 100=5420% PLATE i 2TV pUTrLI 1
& 100=550%1 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 9L A D2 1
5 55=40902310=5p SCREW 9/é&=i4 L= 7.5 o Ploa=60 Lm 7,5 {13
8 B1525-382-000 SPRING LN 13
7 100=51001 THROAT PLATE TPEER 1
8 100=5T008 FEED DOG 30 A 1
g B2502=-280-B0A FEED CAH ROLLER RAA2UNL 20 (3%4) A 1
10 100=44204 ROD GUIDE PIN NUFUDTES ey 1
" 100=5&005 HNEEDLE WIBRATING ROD ARUFuUg R 1
12 55=0110422=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=k FA2L® 11/64=40 L=4 1
13 100=50300 SIDE COVER PLATE Fe=iL YPishAnt= A 1
14 100=5&500 SHAFT TIY $IA=BEYRLE T 1
15 100=4&105 ROD GUIDE AUFYDTE PUTS 1
14 55=8440810=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=B Fizh® 1/imbD L=R 1
17 F5=34a07T70=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= B,g FA3L* 1/ 4eld L=B,s 1
18 1un-gIng WORM WHEEL ASM, At =B =k 7E 1
19 100=53p58 WORM ASH. Si=l A JE 1
2n §5=88604610=-Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=g FABLYY 1/é=40 Lmé (&)
21 100=54401 SCALE HOUMTIMNG BASE JUAN*AEY  FUrra 1
22 35=46111010=5P SCREW 11/44=4pn L= 9.5 -t L 11/64=bp L= 9,5 1
2g=1| * WI=1052010~KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X14 gx0,3 A OB/TY [2EZ0* 999 210,5X14,5%0.3 1
25 100-54302 SCALE PLATE FUNN®ATY 1
24 £5=-T0B0=10=-5P S5CREW 1/B=44 L= &,5 TREIILT  1/B=4b& Lw 4,5 3
25 SO07| 100=53502 NEEDLE WVIBRATING CAM A nNUIuns A 1
25=1 | 008 100=536p1 NEEDLE VIRRATING CAM B AL0BSTY (NUTUNL B 1
26 55=T111410=5p SCREW 11/6&=40 Lm14 TREIILY 11/64=40 Lwld 3
27 ® 10n=15907 LEVER STOPPER L O8FEY [l = AR - 1
Ze - 55=T090410=-5p SCREW ?/84=40 L= 3.5 A 08781 |7NEFRI* F/64=60 Ls3,5 1

Mote{ :#17) 07, . For egual throw MYy
A8 ... .For unegual throw F i

tr AN parts other ther above are same as those of LZ-1280.

FRUADBRRELZ- 120 SRTT




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1285 LZ- 12855 HEla®

(=)

L,




Ref. |[Note Part No. . ; { medrri g
b T P = esCription et u ey
L s & TWEY & ol
1 100=64004 FEED DOG FETE 1
e 100=-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM, UL IE 1
3 100-63451 PRESSER FOOT ASM, M1 22 1
& £§5=-4580752-TP SCREW 1/8=40 L=7 09n2Pr&*vr 1/B=40 Lus,3 £13
5 §5=8111010=Tp SCREW 11/6&=40 L=9,5 ARSI 11/64=40 L=9,5 £2)
& 100=43400 SPRING 27197 *n* 2 (2}
7 S5=B0E0LTD=TP SCREM 1/B=dd_ [=3,.5 AL T/8-&4 L=3,5 RE)
& 100=63501 PIN 1YIIF LT €13
9 100=43004 PRESSER FODT, LEFT TTILE LIy €13
10 100=43105 PRESSER FOOT., RIGHT TTILR Zav £1)
11 100=63402 PRESSER FOOT., UPPER LT £1)
12 100=463709 PRESSER BAR BUSHING ATIE =4 TN 1
13 ME=T19Z3F0E=00 NEEDLE &3ASUK &0 Ny 3850K Ho 1
14 100=54104 ARM SETTING BASE JUNNT FR=EPRFE QRIS 1
15 §5=7110990=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= B,5 FLEIRLY 94/ 64=40 L=B8, S z
14 100=64207 PLATE AT UYL 1
17 100=50300 !SIDE COVER PLATE PoL YFAIRNt= A 1
18 WP=0480856=5P | WASHER &,8X3.4%X0.8 E¥Y*n*2 &, BX8,.4%0,8 2
1% EE5=5110510=5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=S EFzu* 11/65=40 Lu5 1
20 100=g2 204 SCALE MOUNTING BASE JURA*AEY EEIFLA 1
21 55=4qq1040=5pP SCREW 44/64=40 L= 9,5 EFau® q9/64=40 L=9,5 1
22 100=42107 SCALE PLATE 2UNN" AEY 1
21 E5=7080510=-5p SCREW 1/8=44 L= 4,5 . ThEF2L* 9/8-44 Lm&,5 F
24 100=45100  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AL S 1
F T | ta=5050000-00 2 OTL WICK - 143 0,3
26 100=64103 | FEED ROCKER SHAFT P RLEE EIELE 1
Py S0l B2S02=250=-A0A FEED CAM ROLLER RA+2UnNL J0 (93* 1) A 1
éB 100=464204 ROD GUIDE PIN NYZUQHEs v g 1
29 * | q00=44004 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD D.O5/8q (NUTUQYES -
20=1] * | 100=£4014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD AL OSSBT [NUZUOYE 1
30 55=8110422=TF  |5CREW T1/84=40 L= FA3LT 11/64=40 L=& i
31 §5=84607T70=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L= B,S PAdu® 1/4=40 L=B,5 1
32 55=-A640810-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=B PAd2u® 1/4=40 L=§ 1
13 100=-44105 ROD GUIDE NYFunYer* Furd 1
34 OH0% 100=43045 WORH ASM, A%=i A PE 1
35 £5=R4sN410=-Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=é PAab® 1/4=40 Lwé (&)
A6 100=636461 WORH WHEEL ASH, A= & 2= 1
T i 100=63610 HEEGLE YIBRATING CAM D.O05F8T INYID0L -
IT=1| » 1gn=-43628 HEEDLE WIBRATING CAM A.0Sra1 nUFung 1
18 EE=7111&41p-5P SCREW 11 rbb4=40 L=14 FREFaL* 11/ /&6=&0 L=1& z
iv 100=4490% FEED CAM SHAFT FIYNLLe P 1
Ln E5=9541120=CP SCREW 1/ bh=40 L=10,5 QUAI&F*KFE 1 76=40 LwiD,s5 &
P Ca=5050000=-00 OIL WICK . 13 [
] 100=-43461 WORH WHEEL ASH, ar=LAiTh 7T 1
0“3 100=63857 WORM ASH, 22Unk PRt -Hx-f PE i
F¥A SE=REuanal0=Tp SCHEW 1/4=40 L=g FARGY YV h=40 L=& (&)
L5 100-45454 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASHM. A9y Y #1=2)° 47 T3 1
o 100=55209 CAM DIL PIPE NLEI=2)1" 17 1
47 100=52308 1L PIPE HOLDER NLEI=2"12% M9T 1
48 E5=7111410=5p SCREW 11 r84=40 Lu14 FEEFEY 11 /p4=400 Le14 1i
L9 §5=7112420=-5p SCREW 11/ /44=40 L=24 FREF2L* 11/ 44=40 L= 1
50 100=64707 ! FEED CAHW EFDETA 1
51 55=T111410-5P 'SCREW  11/4&=4p L=14 TREFR2LT 11/64=40 Lm1d 3
g2 £5=-1031210=-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,32 wei? ASAFSY D=10,32 W=12 2% 1
5T SS-HL60LT0-TE  |SCREW 1/4-40 Lmb FAZZ® 174-40 L=6 {2y
g4 CE=079101F=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, A33+9% D7, 04 Yl 1
55 EE5.B110&F2=TP I SCREW 11/64-60 L=4 Frab* 11 /64=40 LE=d {2y
54 Ca=3030000=-00 OIL WICK vy 0,
57 HE=£150530=-5pP NUT 15764=28 OUARTYE 15/64-28 £
5 8 100=45001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT FIUNL O=3=37 1
5% G03| BZs02-7080=00A FEED CAM ROLLER AJTFURL 10 A !
&0 100=44R804 FEED CAM LEVER SHAFT TIUBLLN® =02 1
g1 100=-44408- FEED REGULATOR FIYFI-TURI 1
& 100=pg&2g51 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CHANK ASH, AT/ xTFYaF- 1
&3 55=5121210=5p SCREW 3/14=-28 Lwl1Z E3aL* 3/14-28 L=9 €4
& & WP=0412044=5P WASHER 171,0%&5,.7x2 E37 a2 5 1X11%2 2
a5 HM=g 060007 =5E HNUT M& O¥nFTik M5 152 1
[ -] 100=64701 BALL JOINT A At =RL*IATIFE & 1
a7 Sp=0a01051=-5pP HIGE SCREW D=zg H=13 F* 23 p=g H=10,5 1
o8 100=44400 BALL JOINT B F =it 31U B 1
&¥ 100=44g0g FEED CAM LEVER TIUNLLN® = 1
Mote (ZFIC) - 03.....3elective part RS

*All parts other than above are same as those of model LZ.1280

e nERiE L Z12808mLCTY.

3




17. LZ-1280, 1286/RF-1

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

(85 BIiE 2R &)

Bef | MNote Part Mg, o E C £ .Emt
Mo |2 esCription an
o | it £ B E¥ER 4
1 SM=F061203~5E SCREW M& L=12 EGhIF*RE MG L=12 )
i WE=0421210-KR SPEING WASHER &,2X17,4%7,.2 Ne3Mrh*a & 24711, 46%1,2 £
L3 WP=04T71014~5E WASHER &,.7X13X1 ESf*n*: &, 7TX13,001,0 2
L BR125=280=-00E PEDAL ADJUSTIHG PLATE 542 FAEIAR 1
5 BE139=049=000 CHAIM ol 1.0
& BA133=019=000 5 SHAPED HOOK g Sn*3 nyo 7
7 BA1S1=7T1=000 PEDAL IFPII= A3 1
B BR1SZ=771=000 FEDAL MAT ot Al el 1
K BR1S3=T71=000 PEDAL CONMECTIMG ROD nEgwLIe D 1
10 SM=9p8z2g23-5E SCREW M8 L=20 EROFE*LE MB L=2p 2
11 WE=0Ea1 1 0-KR SPRING WASHER B,&6X15X1,.4 n*aMrn* s B_EX15,.0%1.4 Fi
12 HP=0R714502=5E WASHER B,TX18X1,4 c3%*n*2 8, 7W1B, 01,4 | 2
13 DE114=555=B0E PEDAL SHAFT BEACKET FELAL2 D gl 2
14 DR143=555%-Bop PEDAL BUSHING JE4R JREST Z
1% HM=8080721=5E HUT HME aANFTEEF MB 7
14 HAT=B04{{7500 S5PRING E3% by iy x 1
17 25=919151p=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=al5 ShZE*RE 11/64=40 L=15 1
181 GRF=01001000 PLATE b Y o e Ap wia Sln L]
19 WP=pSnipnla=50 WASHER SEi0.5%1 E39h*%. S.0¥10,.5X1 1
20 Ws=0441050=KP SPRING WASHER 4, 4XK7.4¥7 . N:at*n*a  r LXNT 8X1 1
21 HE=5110L20=5P HUT 11 Ffaé=40 SRATHE 11 hL=40 1

— JEF




NUMERICAL INDEX

w3l

Part Ma. Page Rei. Part Mo, Page  Raf. Part Mo. Fage Rei Parl Ma Page  Ral
i " Mo, 28 n Pda. B " Mo S8 .1 Mo
100=13704 & 52 100=30401 1% &2 100=5&401 Fa 21
EXCLUSWE PARTS  WHIER 100-13803 & 53 |100=30%500 & 14 |100-54500 24 14
100=00206 2 25 100=13951 B &9 100=30458 14 35 100=55951 24 3
100=00R59 2 S 100=15006 & a1 100=31052 14 13 100=57008 2h B
100=01006 ? 53 100=15105 B 43 100=-31102 14 > 100=561554 26 2
100=-01105 S 100=15253 & 1B 100=51201 14 119 100=462107 28 72
100=01204 2 1B 100=15352 L S 100=313%00 14 23 100=562206 24 29
100=01703 & 2 100=15T40 A 11=1 [100=3140% 1 17 100=463006 26 ]
100=01451 2 ? 100=15501 R 34 100=31508 1L 24 100=-6310% 26 10
100=014600 2 19 100=1545% A 32 100=31407 14 2% 100=43402 26 11
100=01709 2 8 100=15808 R 28 100=31704 1% 25 100=56%5451 26 3
100=018208 2 13 100=15%07 B 29 100=3180% & 12 100=63501 25 ]
100=01907 2 10 100=1590T B 3s 100=31904 & 11 100=535600 26 &
100=02004 2 M 100="16004 8 3 100=%2001 & 1 100=85709 26 12
100=0210% i 7 100=14012 B T=1 | 100=32555 14 18 100=43R%T 6 &%
100=02202 i 8 100=14103 B 2 100=33207 14 12 100=64004& 26 1
100=04000 2 26 100=16702 8 & 100=34007 14 B 100=564103 26 2%
100=-0&000 2 27 |100=16710 B b=t [100=345056 14 1 100=64&251 26 &2
100=04208 & 9 100=16408 B &0 [100=3410& T4 & 100=564301 26 &k
100=04307 4 3 100=14707 B &1 100=34254 14 & 100=-4&b0n 24 AR
100-04358 & £ |100=17150 B 7 |100-35053 16 23 |100=44509 26 &9
100=050%& 2 &7 100=17168 B T=1 |100=35152 14 33 100=545808 2d Bt
100=05%04 ? 52 100=17109 R 14 100=35140 14 331 |100=E4707 24 £
100-05553 2 &5 100=173517 B 14=1 | 100=35202 16 32 |1Du-&i3ﬂ& Z& 4D
100=05452 et $oB 100=17408 8 15 100=35301 16 31 [100=84905 26 3%
100=05&460 2 32 100=17507 A 17 100=35L59 1& 1% [100=85R01 24 oa
100=05450 2 a7 100=17404& g 27 100=55457 & B [ 100=45100 26 24
100=05R09 2 34 100=1770% B &b 100=35707 14 11 100=65209 26 L&
100=05908 2 ia 100=17R0% B Jb=1 | 100=35R63 14 7 100=65308 2 &7
100=06005 2 4N 100=18000 8 t=1 |100=3590% 14 10 100=65L07 26 &%
100=06104 2 36 100=18109 & =2 [100=34002 14 2 AN
100=046252 2 33 |100-19057 10 12 |1p0-379509 16 22 | DILTUBE ety
100=04%07 2 29 100=19154 10 1% 100=3710% 14 17 BE=3000000=00 16 1é
1nn-nﬁ:g; z 30 100=22010 10 19=1 |[100=37708 12 19 EP=3000000-00 16 19
100=04 2 15 l1po=-22n51 10 10 100=37307 & 29 ~ ' . ept
100=07003 18 8 |100-22700 10 S 10037406 ‘& 18 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "85 B M 86 78
100=07151 18 é 100=22158 10 7 100=38008 17 12 BE1111=012-000 & &
100=0716% 18 1 100=22408 10 31 100=38057 17 8 E1114=012=000 2 23
100=-0735% 18 14 100=22507 10 25 100=9804% 17 -] B1147=555=000 10 &5
100=07460% 18 1& 100=22408 10 32 100=-38107 713 B1148=555=-000 1m0 &4
100=-07504 1® 3 100=24008 12 o 100=-59004 19 1 B1158=581=000 2 22
100=08001 & 11 100=-24107 12 1n 100=39105 19 2 B1164=012=000 2o
100=08100 # i 100=25004 12 =4 |100=T920& 19 & B11B7 =552 =000 2 29
100=08209 6 22 100=24040 12 13 100=-39451 & 15 B1189=415=000 2024
100=08%08 6 18 100=26102 12 I 100=41002 22 i B1203=-22T7=000=A & 17
100=08464 & -] 100=24201 12 11 100=43057 o Rarn B1214=-038=000 14 3
100=085%04 <] 1 100=24T59 12 & 100=4304% 22 T=1 B1307=155-04D 14 21
100=08405 & 23 100=24840% 12 1% 100=43055 26 34 B1508=155=0A0 14 19
100=-0875% & £ 100=F6508 12 12 100=4345% 2e & | BI5S05=22T7=000=-4 10 &
100=08902 & 25 100=24407 12 - 100=-434461 22 =1 | B1509=227=000 10 1
1100=09n0% & 24 100=26704 12 33 100=43L61 26 34 | B1510-227-000 10 3
100=10007 & iz 100=2620% 12 k1) 100=63451 2 (% | B15146=552=000 io 2k
100=19015 & 35=1 [100-25%04 12 31 100=6%407 22 9 | B1517=552=000 10 22
[1ﬂﬂt1ﬂiﬂﬁ [ LN 100=27001 12 28 100=4%5410 e D=1 BISTR=5(81=040 14 20
100=10114 &  &M=1 (100=27159 12 22 10043410 26 37 B1520-552=000 10 19
100=10254 & 34 100=-2720% 12 43 100=44006 22 12 B1523=226=000 10 27
100=-10262 &  36=1 1M1QD-77704 12 an 100=44006 26 29 B1525=582=000 10 14
100=10%04 6 37 100=-27407 12 in 100=45105 22 1% B1525=582=000 10 17
100=-10403 6 30 100=27504 12 &4 100=6410% 2 15 B1525=582=000 22 3
100=10502 & 33 100=27554 12 4 100=4410% 26 33 B1525=582=000 24 &
100=11054 L - 100=28009 10 44 100=44204 22N B1604=155=000 1z 2%
100=11401 3] 57 100=28108 10 5% 100=46204 24 14 B1409=ROL=A00 iz L1
100=11500 8 42 100=28207 10 5% 100=&&204 24 2B B1654=581=A00 B &7
100=11400 ] 63 100=28T43 14 C& 100=44%03 Ze 1% B1&4E=555=000 12 58
100=11708 & s 100=28405 10 &2 100=45052 22 1 B1653=470=000 12 34
100=11207 B 47 100=28561 10 &9 100=47009 22 5 B1702=155=000 12 &
100=-12201 2 39 100=-28403 10 52 100=50%00 24 13 B1807=232=-000 & 1=1
100=12300 8 53 100=28702 12 &8 100=50%00 24 17 B180E=552-080 14 - 14
100=12409 & 25 100=28R01 12 &é 100=51001 24 7 B1B0F=761=000 1& o
100=12508 8 24 100=-28559 10 53 100=53056 24 19 B1810=552=000 & 10
100=12607 B8 54 1100-29044 12 54 |100=53452 26 18 B1810=552=000 1% 16
100=13n01 & 4B 100=29106 12 X 100=53502 24 25 BIBT0=TE1=FOD 14 !
100=13019 &  &83=1 l100=-2970% 12 56 100=53401 24 251 | B1B10=741=600=A 14 L
100=-13100 & &9 100=29704 12 &9 100=5400% F.f SUE B1810=741=HO0 14 &
100+13118 & &%=1 1100=29452 10 63 |100-54104 24 2 B1810-761=400 14 5
100=152464 &  L6=1 (1p0=29801 12 L 100=54104 24 14 B1905=551=A00 & 29
100=13274 & 51 100=30005 14 28 |100=547112 24 a1 | B2502=2B0=B0A 22 1n
100=13407 & 50 l100=30104 14 2% [100=54703 24 % B2502=-7B0=R0A 24 ®
100=13506 & 4% 100=30203 14 37 100=5470% 26 14 B2502=2B0=B0A 26 27
100=13405 & &3 100=30%02 14 %2 100=54302 26 2% B2502=2R0=-00A 26 59
100-15907 24 27 i
100 =24 305 12 10=-2
10D =284914 1 551
[ ..




NUMERICAL INDEX

MNa

Fart Fage  Ral i Part Mo, Fage Hal, Fart Ma Page g Pﬂ: Mo,
:?u" _- Pl ; &.l :- Py ﬂ‘ ! M :ni‘

S _ - - - o
BEa0B="6&1=000 B 16 | B3S&S=127=000 14 0 Hi=dtanbig=5F ] LT £5 é1111ﬂu*
B2&16=372=000 14 13 | BR12S=-7B0=-00F 27 & 5H5=¢b!q¢1q-sﬂ iz 21 ;g:g1::::aig:
B3116-125-000 2 43 [ B8131-019-000 27 A (R &k A 55-&111213-5F
B3120=125=000 2 42 B813%=019=000 27 6 | 1210=

27 7 | RE=0200000=K0 R 12 55=6127030-5P
BR129=012=A00 2 &1 BE151=771=000 5 14 30 et P
BIZ01=470=-000 18 2% BE152=771=-000 27 8 RE_Q200000-KD 55=6121210
BR202=-4T0=000 18 1.1 BE1S3=-7T1=000 27 n RE.Q3Zn000-K0 18 20 55=61215610=TF
B3203=470=000 18 2% BEZ19=125=000 17 15 RE.Q400000=K0D 8 13 55=6121410=TF
=000 17 1%# | RE-gSpndog=Kd 10 2 55=6121619=TF
Bi204=LT0=000 18 17 BE226=125=-00 . 0
B3205=4T0=000 18 1% BEZ2T=125=000 17 10 RE.Q&QNDO0G-KD 10 26 EE=55EATE2-TP
BS207=4T0=000 18 Iy BE22E=-125=000 17 ' RE.QROODDO-KO 8 21 55*655n;52:::
BIZ0B=4LT0=000 1B 15 - 3o s | RUBBER RING (o 1 e ! E5=658nT10
QIL WICK . : - '55_‘6?ﬁ1ﬂ1{?-sp
B3209=-470=-000 18 35 ROCp791B0T-0D i o | 010780
BX3210=L70-0DA0 18 24 £Q=-2020000=-00 & L9=2 RO-GZF1E01-00 16 93 | 55=ToBpdig .
B3211=470=000 18 29 £Q=2020000-00 12..:3% ¢ | 4 15 |55-To8p31qg=3
gy | FO0360R02- 0000 | 55=7(80510"5P
BS215=LT0=-000 18 28 CQ=2020000=-00 14 I F 1 59 | aQen21o
S 18 10 T030000-00 26 56 | "0=0371801.00 0 | 55-7080520~5P
BI214=LT0=-000 ca=30%30 2 4 RO Q4?4 01200 & " 38 rognszott
B3216=470=-000 18 24 Ce=5050000=-00 12 | RO_p&9 180100 g% & Fopy oo D-sn
BI3Z17=470=000 1B 30 Ce-5050000=00 26 25 -ﬂﬂ"ﬂﬁ?1ﬂﬂ1 N 10 & 55=Togon&1p o
BIZ1B=4T0=000 18 33 CA-S050000=00 26 &1 nu:u?ﬁakn1:no 10 61 Eg:;n:ﬁgln:Tp
:gg;g‘:lg‘ﬁgﬂ Ig ;# THRUST COLLAR ASAEHS— | RO=1372301-00 10 &0 55_?39:?,’3_”
B3221=470=000 18 27 | C5-079101F-5H 26 54 | RO-4372002-00 6 23 53'?n?n31n:;:
B3301=n12=DA0 1 1 £5-191131u-:H : g; BEARLNG §§';?:ﬁ51§-sn
B3301=012=000 21 17 Ci5=1p31219=5H 09509 -00 14 01 = i
83301=-T04=000 20 2 £5=1031210=5H 10 45 z:-:?anuul-ﬂu PR gg:;11n;:&_::
B30 =TO0&=000=-A 20 9 CE3=1031210~5H Zh 52 P T11ﬂ? ﬂqu
B3302=-n12=-000 21 il C5=1111010=5H 12 24 HIMGE SCREW ¥ 3 55: 11§ﬂ:ﬂ-5F
33303=012-0A0 21 ;g C5=1471214~5H & 1 | Spopepn3zi=5P 1 ;: b ;:1ﬁq1g+sn
B83303=T04=000 20 - gy 0* b-g6gn321-5P 1 - _
B3305=012=000 20 17 ENCLUSIVE PARTS "THIE B MM 7D gn-gﬁginﬁi-il’ 26 &7 EE-Eﬂng}u-i:
B3305=012=-000 21 1% B3301=555=-BA0 20 1 $D=06302755P 1g 32 §5= 11”; 0 =
83305704040 20 8 | 03302-555-000 20 10 | op 43n%p1-SP 19 30 |$5-71109107TP
83305-704~000=A 20 fe1 | 03306=555=R00 20 5 | Soephapi23-TP 3 8 |35-7110910-TF
B3304=012-000 21 7 DB113=555=R00 2T 4 SD=pbin751=5F ? 1 55'T11n910+fﬂ
B3307-012-000 21 s |o8114-855-80F 27 13 | o oon3zqese 19 34 gg:;::?1:g_Tp
B 3a07=708=000 208 | excluswE paRTs MRS “G° | SD=pB00402-TP B cimint i 885711132028
83308-012-000 21 6 | 2D-0800701=TF 12 2 20-8°
B3309=012-000 21 4 | GRF=01001000 27 18 ) ~ 55-31111én-5p
B3310=012=000 21 . | G5104-151-000 . L3 SCREW 5§-111:1?g_sp
B3311=012=000 20 19 G5104=151=000 18 e SE=3L52000=5E 21 18 i :?‘11I?U*SP
BIX11=012=000 21 12 G3107=151=000 ) 50 SH=8341510=5C 20 =1 =711 éu-sﬁ
B3311=TO&=000 20 iy GEI07T=151=000 18 & SH=935n813-5E 20 13 Es-?11:1 ﬂ-EP
B3312-012-000 20 - 14 G510R8=151=000 2 s SH=9p6108=5E 20 19 £5=711 a1ﬁ-sr
B3313=T04=0A0 20 7 G5108=151=000 18 5 SM=96198=5E 21 11 55-T111n1a-sr
[B3313=704=000 20 7 G5109=151=000 2 ° 49 SH=9a61205=5E 27 1 55-?111¢1u-5p
B3317=T0&=000 20 x G5109=151=000 1B 2 ::-?ga?fag—:: E: :E Eg—;:::ﬁ:g sh
- - 1 ] ; T - - - —
83416-552-000 10 23 | EXCLUSVE PARTS "W WA "M S5-1080490-5¢ 14 23 | $5-7111810-5P
B3416=555=000 1m L1 HAO=11532000 20 23 55"1nﬂn&3u'5P & 2é | 55-?11?32ﬂ:::
B3418-555-000 10 33 |HAT-Bg117500 2T L8 23-111n::u*:: g zg . :::;:§3¢:g-sn
= =000 17 =119 a= |
gii:g-lig-gin-n 17 3 NEEDLE ol ss-ggvgﬁzn—sn 18 37 | 55=T121419=5P
B3420=552-0A0-A 17 1§ |ML=199RFp7-5g & L2 |55=2090719=5F 2 1h | 55-T121410=5P
B3620-552=-000 17 - 1o | WC=1925F08=-00 26 13 legopgen82p-TP L 6 | §5=7121410-5P
BI424=-552-000 17 - 26 H5G=19651100 & 4171 55=-299152~5P 14 29 | 55=T6&2nTSp=5F
EIL25=552-000 17 Z1 MUT + .o B E5=312Zn540=5P 12 20 55=T62nT5p=5P
B3426=552-000 17 5728 g £5=511n71g=5P 12 45 55=768165p=TP
BI427=122=000 1777187 L [ WR=E040000~5H 20 =2 g5=5110740=TP 4 1% | 55=Bp8pk1p-TP
BIL29=552-000=-A 17 27 HH=&n&nan1=5E 26 &5 55=519nThp=TF 19 3 $5=8p9nk1p=5P
BEIEI0-552-040 17 2 NM=8p610649=3E 21 a S5-6pbn21g-5P &4 T 55=8a9nSLg=5P
BY431=552=000=A 17 3 HH=60B80721=5E 27 ;5 s5-4pBn32g-5P B 35 S55=-8p9n67 n=5P
B3I431=581=000 10 23 | MNM=81gné63-5SE 21 0 |ss=dpBné1g=TP 6 && | s5=B1qpa2z=TR
B3501-552-0A0 16 38 | WM=6160511=3E 20 3 |s5-8pBnT1p=5P 12 37 | 55-Bqqp42z-TP
BIS02-122-000 16 &d H3=2820830=5A 10 ¢ |s5-4p81019=-TP 16 4% S5=811p422-TP
B3503=122=000 14 &b Hi=&110310-5F 18 2 4| 55-608121g=5P 16 47 | 55-B19a422-TF
BE3504=155=000 16 - &5 NE=4110310-5P 12 12=1 cguppnSeg=5P 8 £-3 | S5-84qp422=TP
B3507=155%=-000 16 &1 N5=&11nL2g=5P 27 21 g5-gp9nb2p-5F 8 1 55=8114515=5P
BY510=552=-000 16 ~O%T NS=&12Zn310=5P 10 47 |55-gp9nB1g=5P > " SS5-B11n519-5P
BE3511=122=000 16 14 HE=g&12n310=5P 12 5 SS=&pPnB1g=5P 10 13 S5=811075g-5P
B3512=122=-000 16 3% NS=§12T881-3E 20 22 | s5-&p9pB1p=5F 10 16 55=8110750=5P
B3511-352-000 16 27 Wi=£123889=3E 21 16 lss-gp9n81p-5P 22 z §5=8111019-TP
B3514=552=000 16 28 H5=615031p=5F A & SE=&Q9nB1p=5P 24 5 55=812n74p=5P
EES16=552=000 14 25 HE=615n319=5P B 158 E55=409000~-TD 10 11 EE=B12ATLa=5P
BES24=552-000 16 2 HE=615n31p=5P 16 18 55=6110510-5P 26 10 §5=B12n740=5P
EE3SE1=557=0K0 14 28 HE=615n&5p=5F 2 57 55=&1171010=5P L 1R §5=B15n410=-5P
B3534=155=000 Th & HE=615n&30~5F 17 20 5S=£111810=5P 14 13 55=B15n51p=TP
B3534=122=000 16 5 HS"&'!IED!TI:I"SP B 5 55=&141010=5P N4 . 55=B15aT1p=5P
B3538-112-000 14 21 HE=6620510=5P 10 37 |5s5-4111010=5P 26 21 S5=B150710=5P
B3212-470-400 19 13- S%-7090410-5P
B355Z-481-000 16 4&

£§5-7113110-5P

- -
b e R T S R e s T e e e

a1 el
£

=i ML
b e e W N T

ol

30

40
22
66
63
50
54
23

a3
14

2h
23
L]
19
LE|
2T=1
e Al |
L¥
XT=q




NUMERICAL INDEX ¥ 5l
Part No. Fage Rel Part Mg Page  Ref Part MNo. Fage Ref, Part Mo Page  Rei
&% n Me. 4 & H N L X N S 3 | Mo

S3=8150T10=5P 12 2k o
S5-8155715=5P 12 47 PLUG ik A
55=815nT19=~5P 14 18 TA=0B50E0L=R0 & 1=1
55=81350710=5P 14 39 | TA=p%a707=Rp 2 26
i5=8150710~5P 16 30 TA=p%gn707=Ro 2z 27
55=B150T1g=TP B 27 TA=1p59504~Ro ? 20
55-8150750~5P 14 3 TA=125a7p5=Rp 2
55=8151150=5P 6 13 TA=24g1002=Ro 2 26
$5-8151159~5P 14 3= i
55=8151150=TP & 29 ,
55=8152080=5% 17 22 . '
$5-815%010m5h 17 33 WHRSHER =
55=846n58p=TP 12 27 WE=03F0%16=5D . 10
55=Badp5i3g-TP 16 2& WP=0z7107 =50 . xl=1
S5=86&p55g-TP 16 1L WP=0i50000=5D - &
55=84&pkyg=TP & 3 HP=Qi80B5L=5P 24 18
S5=Bbbpbh15=TP & 15 WP=050001 =50 & L1
Si=868p&10=TF & 19 HP=0500%1 =50 & 51
55=B&6n615=TP & bk WP=0500914=50 10 8
S5=846p610=TP 8 S& |WP=0501014-50 27 19
55=86&0510=TF . 1) WP=0520558=5A 20 1%
55=-84&p61g~TP 10 Y WP=0550800=-5P 14 &2
55=-846061p=TP 12 34 WP=0550840=5E 20 18
55=Bbbgb1g=TP 14 &g | WP=0550880=5E 21 14
$5=Bésnd1g=TP 14 4% | WP=0512064~-5P 26 b4
55-;¢5nﬁ|un7p a3 B | WP=0&21015=5D 19 g
E5-BEbpbig=TP 22 Tz | WP=0&808F =50 B L5
Ei=Bas0810=TP 24 20 WP=0&51054=5D 2 %
55=Bbbpd1p=TP 24 3% WE=0aT1018=-5E 27 3
55=B&6n&1-TP - 1 HP=-0871502=5E 27 12
85=Béapbyp-TP 24 5% WP=1021014=50 3 2a=1
SS=B4bpBp=TP 19 4p WP=1051416=50 8 19
S5=846n819=TP 14 20 WP=1702500=-50 20 &
55=B&bnB1g=TF 1& 22 WE=0541050=KP 18 12=2
SE=866p319=TP 16 34 | WS=0441040=-KP 18 11=%
S5=866n81p~TP 14 36 Wi=04471040=-KF 27 20
55=8&&ad1p-TP 22 17 WE=0521010=KN 20 14
55=866p81p=TP 24 14 HE=0521010=KENM 20 21
S5=866n81p=TP 26 32 Wi=0531040~-KR 21 15 |
S5=866n%T=TP B &7 [WE=Da21210=kR 27 2
E5=864FTp=TP 8 &8 WS=Das1540-KR 21 ;
S5=8646097g=TP 10 &9 [¥S=0B41410=KR 27 1
55=866097g=TP 10 58 [W§=1002550-KR 21 19
S5=-B46n9Tg=TP 27 18 WE=14,z202-ER 20 12
55=B&&n9T=TP 24 17 WI=041510=-EP 2 2
55=RBA&09T0=TF 28 31 NE=0a50302-K0 ] 10
S5=-BaB0TR0=-5P £ 2 WZ=1052010-KF B 20
S5=R9%nb1p=TF 8 %] NI=1052070=-KP A 33X
$5=9111p2p=TF 17 &2 MZ=1052010=KP 10 &2
S5=%19151p=5F T 17 WZ=-1052010=KP & 22=1
55=912141p=TF 8 Sp |wP-0450000-5D 16 49
55=915p840=5P 19 &
S5=995122p=5R 17 25
55=015154 p=5R iF 24
55=9182019=5N 17 17
S5=966112p=CP 17 &
§5=966112p~CP 26  4p
55=9456123p=CP & y
S5=-8661030-5P 18 11-2

Lo




